
Outside School Hours Care - Fee Schedule 2026

Permanent Before School Care (includes breakfast) 6:30am to 8:30am
$23.00 per session 

(full fees – excluding Child 
Care Subsidy)

Casual Before School Care (includes breakfast) 6:30am to 8:30am
$25.00 per session 

(full fees – excluding Child 
Care Subsidy)

Permanent After School Care (includes afternoon tea) 2:45pm to 6:00pm
$31.00 per session 

(full fees – excluding Child 
Care Subsidy)

Casual After School Care (includes afternoon tea) 2:45pm to 6:00pm
$33.00 per session

 (full fees – excluding Child 
Care Subsidy)

Vacation Care (includes breakfast, morning tea, lunch and 
afternoon tea)

6:30am to 6:00pm
Daily rate where no 

incursions or excursions 
are planned.

$66.00 per day 
(full fees – excluding Child 

Care Subsidy)

Vacation Care Incursion Levy (includes breakfast, 
morning tea, lunch and afternoon tea)

Daily rate where an 
incursion is planned.

$76.00 per incursion 
(full fees – excluding Child 

Care Subsidy). To be charged 
when Incursions are organised 

at OSHC only.

Vacation Care Excursion Levy Daily rate where an 
excursion is planned.

$88.00 per excursion 
(full fees – excluding Child 

Care subsidy). To be 
charged when excursions 

are organised. This fee also 
includes transport to and from 

the excursion.

OSHCare Fee Schedule 2026

Fees are reviewed annually by the Approved Provider in consultation with the Nominated Supervisor and Administrator. 
Typically, fee adjustments will occur at the start of each school year. Fee increases are based on of the provision of quality 
Outside School Hours Care, reflecting the costs associated with meeting the service’s philosophy, goals of the program and 
within the framework of the service’s policy and procedures. Communication of fee changes occur at least 2 weeks (14 days) 
before making changes to the rate of fees. Notification will occur via email.

Contact Information
Phone: (07) 3437 9010
Email: oshcare@wcc.qld.edu.au

Thank you for considering Westside Christian College’s Outside School Hours Care. Our OSHC fees for 2026 are below:
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